OF PUBLICATION

December 6, 2024

City of Kawartha Lakes

Hwy 7A, 20m West of the intersection of Hwy 7A and Davis Street in Bethany

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract # 2022-4021 Bethany Stormwater Management Pond Cleanout

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 26, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 3, 2024

Name of owner: His Majesty The King in Right of Ontario as represented by

the Minister of Transportation

Address for service: Ministry of Transportation 1355 John Counter Blvd,

Kingston, Ontario, K7L 5A3

Name of contractor: Du erin Construction Company, a division of CRH

Canada Group Inc.

Address for service: 585 Michigan Dr, Unit 1, Oakville, Ontario, L6L OG1

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ministry of Transportation of Ontario Director, Legal Services Branch 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

Publication date: December 6, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102439</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102439</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice